SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Transportation Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
January 16, 2013
SUBJECT: Notice of Completion - Main Street and Michigan Avenue Improvement Project -
Construction of street improvements, new traffic signal and storm drain
improvements in the community of Highgrove

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors execute and file the attached
“Notice of Completion”

BACKGROUND: By Minute Order 3.24 of December 20, 2011, the Board entered into a
contract with Mamco, Inc. of Riverside, CA for the construction of Main Street and Michigan
Avenue street improvements, new traffic signal, storm drain improvements, and associated

Departmental Concurrence

Juan C. Perez
Director of Transportation and Land Management
dj
(Continued On Attached Page)
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $2,031,903 |In Current Year Budget: Yes
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: No
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 |ForFiscal Year: 2012/2013
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Colton Joint Unified School District (36.1%), Positions To Be ]
Proposition 1B (State Bond Funds-Local Roads) (31.2%), City of Grand Deleted Per A-30
Terrace (5.3%), Measure A/Western (18.3%), West County DIF Signal
Mitigation Fund (9.1%) Requires 4/5Vote| [ ]
There were no General Funds used in this project

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE

QO
BY:

County Executive Office Signature Tina Grande

X Policy
X Policy

[J Consent
[J Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:
Per Exec. Ofc

Prev. Agn. Ref. 12/20/11, ltem 3.24 | District: 5/2 | Agenda Number: 3 . Z_‘ 1

: ATTACHMENTS FILED
Form 11 (Rev 07/2007) WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOADRD



The Honorable Board of Supervisors
RE: Notice of Completion - Main Street and Michigan Avenue Improvement Project -

Construction of street improvements, new traffic signal and storm drain improvements in the
community of Highgrove

Page 2 of 2
improvements in the community of Highgrove.

The originally authorized amount of the contract was $1,844,164. The total amended contract is
$2,031,903, which is 10.2% more than the originally authorized amount.

The increase in the original contract price was the result of four (4) contract change orders and
bid quantity adjustments. The first was to extend the project’s easterly limits on the southside of
Main Street to the Highgrove Community Park in order to mitigate frequent repairs caused by
storm water and landscape drainage, which deteriorated the roadway. The second was to
relocate existing fire hydrants on the north side of Main Street to facilitate the roadway widening
in front of the Grand Terrace High School. The Colton Unified School District agreed to
reimburse the County for this additional work. The third was to provide a continuous paved
pedestrian access at the westerly limits of the project to the new High School. This walkway was
outside the project limits and the Colton Unified School District agreed to reimburse the County
for this additional work. The final was to install two (2) additional retaining walls with fencing to
mitigate grade differentials caused by the improvement project. A total of 58% of all cost
increases were due to changes requested by the Colton Unified School District and the County
was reimbursed by the school district for these changes/additions.

This work was completed at the direction of the Department on July 9th, 2012 and was

inspected by the Construction Engineering Section of the Transportation Department. Work
Order B9-0791.

Budget

Original Contract Amount ’ $1,844,164.00

Tot. Chg Orders Authorized - 6.4% $118,332.70

Est. Pending Change Orders 0.0% $0.00

Amended Contract Amount $1,962,496.70
Quantity Adjustments . 3.8% $69,406.59

+ CCO FA Adjustments 0.0% $0.00

Total Amended Contract Amount 110.2% $2,031,903.29

Expenditures

Total Progress Payments - $2,031,903.29

Estimated Pending Payments _

Total Expenditures $2,031,903.29

(Over)\Under Contract Amount $0.00

+ Change Orders using the Force Account method of payment issued prior to the work
being completed generally do not use the total authorized amount.



PLEASE COMPLETE THIS INFORMATION
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KECIA HARPER-IHEM, CLERK OF THE BOARD
RIVERSIDE CO. CLERK OF THE BOARD

4080 LEMON STREET, 1°" FLOOR CAC

P O BOX 1147 - RIVERSIDE, CA 92502

MAIL STOP # 1010

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

RETURNTO: - STOP #1010
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK OF THE BOARD

P.O. BOX 1147 — RIVERSIDE, CA 92502 THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

To be recorded with County Recorder
within 10 days after completion.
No recording fee.

Notice is hereby given by the undersigned owner, a public entity of the State of California, that a public work of
improvement has been completed, as follows:

Project title or description of work:  Street improvements, new traffic Signal, storm drain improvements and associated

improvements
Date of Completion: Date of this notice
Nature of owner: County of Riverside, public entity

~ Interest or estate of owner:  Public Roadway
Address of owner: 4080 Lemon Street, 8th Floor, Riverside, CA 92501

Name of contractor: Mamco, Inc.

Street or legal description of site: Main Street and Michigan Avenue
Dated: Owner: County of Riverside
(Name of Public Entity)
By:

: Chairman, Board of Supervisors
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

ss

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE )

I'am the _Chairman of the governing board of the County of Riverside , the public entity which executed the
foregoing notice and on whose behalf I make this verification; I have read this notice, know its contents, and the same is
true. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at ___ Riverside , California on (Date)

, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors



l £
Q§ (74 oan
_ ameudis
NS 2dA] 2amosay
oac ez iy

“OU| ‘oowey

ponciddy jewis3 SiL UO SeliuenD

TVAOUddY INTWAVd 21T e \\\g N%
g ecoEmmm:NE pue pue uoljepodsues] Jo Jopsilq ‘zaiad D uenp
9iqeied Sjunoody Ag panooey 69'658P'16$ 1104 :ejeqg penoiddy ajewnss siyL
$0'68¥'16% :INSNAVd SIHL 3NA V104
000 ‘FONVITJNOD NON JOdV1 S831
86°6..'668'} !QITIOANI A1SNOIAIYD SSE1 0,'961°296'1$ JOBJUOD papusy %901 :pesde|g awil %
£2'692'166'1$ :31va ol 3and wioL 00'voL'vpe'LS ‘Pejuo) [eublo G6 :pesn skeq
90'8€9'0¥ %T ‘NOILLINTLIY S8 %¥0i 99 dwod $ % 06 ‘fejoiang ‘Adng "Jsuod MO
62'€06'1£0'2$ '3LvQA OL MHOM 40 INTVA IVLOL 2i-0i-L ‘8jeq pug 0 :peppy sheq 8 -0? Aq paxoayd
Zi-Litt -9leqg yeis 06 :skeq Bupriom T :Aq open
62°€06'LED'T 0.'25€'€6 oﬁmmv.mlwm. 3 Pm.wmm.w_. L 00'v9L'vp8‘L WLOL LO3CONd
yny unowy ApuenD RUBND Junowy Aguend) NOWY Apuend unowy Rnuent unowy oUd N Tuent | swon uopduosag way| ‘oN
% °jBQ 01 S)EWiST 501 opewns3 SyL PeZoYINY [EI0L FOZHGWAY SBUBYD wejuod ruIBuO ' Loy
ZHOZ ‘9T 4990100 04 $0S76 vO ‘opisioany iz ‘eyms D) 800-L1-44 ‘'ON
2102 ‘92 equisides wesd 0024 ‘PAIG uding UeA 0189 :8834ppy £250-10 ' £960-68 ‘16.0-L8 :°ON 398f0id Ajuno)
Jeutd 01 *ON 6jewpns3 “ONI OOWYW iojoenuog “0AY ueBIYOIN/RUBIS dujesL/sjusIeAcIdwsl JeeRiS UlRIN (LDTFONd|
Z30210e/01 dsuj uogon. ) ] §408 L33HS FAISHYIARS 40 ALNNOD - QHOO3Y J1VINILSS SSFUO0Ud




%001 [00°0v8'L 00086 00086 00°0v8'L 00086 00°0v8'L 008 086 Eh (9UND) ALIHUONOD HONIN | 02
%00} {00°0VL' LY 00°0VE'y 00°0vE'Y 00°0vL'LY 00°0YE'Y 00°0vL'LY 00'LL ove'y Ell (102 SYD YIALLND B 8UND) JLIHONOD HONIN | 61
%001 {00°008'8 00'088 00°088 00°008'8 00088 000088 0001 088 a1 (00Z SUO YILLND B GHND) ILTHONOD HONIW | 81
%001 [00°0¥L°IE 00'026'9 00'026'9 00°0pL°1E 00°026'9 00°0rL'LE sy 026'9 - {1408 (602 SHD TIYANVES) ILTHONOD HONIN | 2}
%001 [00°005'S 00001'L 00°00}'1 00°006°S 00°00L°} 00°005'S 006 00L'L {1408 (13HANVAS ® ¥ILIND SSOND) JLIYONOD HONIN | 81
%STL |00°0SL'E 00'00€ 00°00€ 00°000'€ 00'0v2 00°000°€ 0s'cl ore AADS (V3Y "OSIN) ALIHONOD LIVHASY 30Vd | G
%G9 |00PEL'C 00°v6) 00'¥61 00'00¢’e 00'00¢ 00°00¢'€ 00'L1 00¢ A1 (@ 3dAL) 3MIQ FLIYVONOD LIvHLSY 30vid | ¥
%S0l |G€'GSL'6LE 6€'2¥8'S 6£°2v8'S 00'050'29¢ 00'046°G 00°050°'29€ 00'69 04§'s NL LTvHASY XINLOH | €L
%58 {00°059°2 S8°0 680 00°000'6 00’} 00°000'6 00°000'6 l s SHOVED WOGNVYH TV3S 2 LNOY | 21
%52} |00°062'85 05'216'C 05'216'C 00°009'9% 00°0€€C 00°009'9¥ 0002 [¢15%4 AD ASVE UVOIHOOV ZSSVID | 1
%001 |00°002°} 00°009 00°009 00°002'4 00°009 00°002°t 00¢ 009 41 ONDIOVE HAGINOHS | O
%001 {00°06€ 00'082 00082 0006 00°08L 00°06¢ 050 08L 1408 ONIAVHO HNOINOD 6
%00} {00°008"LL 0068 . 00'G.L6 00°005'L} 00628 00°00S°2} 0002 628 AD IVIYALYN 3 LHO0dNI 8
%52l |00°€86'0L 00'€5t'9 00'€SP'9 00'0£8'06 00°0L'S 00°0.8'9S 0oLt 0LL's AD NOLLYAVOX3 AVMAYOY L
%001 |00°009°C} 00'8e 00'8e 00°009'2} 00'92 A 0000924 00°05¥ 8¢ v3 341 IANOWIN 9
%001 {00015’ 00'9C 0092 00°018°€ 0092 00°016'¢ 00°6¢1 274 v3 XOg1iviN 31vD0T3 ]
%001 [00'880'G 00°084' 00081°¢ 00'880°S 00'08L'€ 00'880°'G 09’1 08L'e 4 (31109 2 guND) 2LIYONOD IAONTY 14
%€ELL |06 L6V'LC 00'666°0L  {00°666°0} 00052've 00°002'6 0005272 x4 00£'6 |QADS INIWNIAVL SAONZY €
%001 {00°'529'02 00°005'2Z  [00°00§°22 00°529'02 00'006'42 00'629'02 §.°0 006'2Z |QADS (21°) ALFUONOD LIVHJSY ANVId G100 Z
%00} |00°06€ 00°009 00°009 00°06€ 00°009 00°06¢€ 690 009 41 A1FHONOD LTVHASY ANV Id IOAIM b
7 WRGWY Rpueny | Apueng. Jnowy Rguent oy Kuenp nowy Ruend Whowy eapd Jun fpuent | swun UoRdiiasag Wwall ON
% €j2Q O jewnss oL snojald ECTTEETTY PEZUOLNY 0L pezZuoyIny sBueyd | joeRue) [BuIBo way
Z10Z 2 4390190 ol $0926 vO ‘opisioary iz ‘epEs ‘Ao 800-11-14 ‘ON JOBLUOD)
7102 ‘92 soquieydes wos B 00Z# "PAIG UBINE UBA 01881 1$802ppY/| £290-10 B £560-68 ‘1820-28 T'ON 309f0sd Aunod,
1eutd 08 *ON 8)eWnsy “ONI OOWVIN +10J3BHUCD -any uBBIYOIAYIeuB]S SRl ) /RpUoWIBACIIY JeenS URK 1LOBIONd

2102/0£/0} UONOadsU| UOHONISUOD PISSa00d §40 L L33HS

JAISYIAIY 0 ALNNOD - GHOOIY FLYINILSS SSTWO0UJ




%001 |00°000°L6 00'L 00't 00°000'16 00’4 00°000°'L6 00°000'16 3 s (SH 30VHMAL ANV D LS NIVIN) ONILHOIT 2 TYNDIS | g6¢
%001 [00°000°041 00} 00’} 00°000°011 00'4 00'000°044 00°000°'04 1 1 s1 (3AV NVYDIHOIN @ LS NIVIN) ONILHOIT B TWNDIS | V6E
%001 {00666} 00017 0004 ¥ 00'665'1 00°0LY 00'665'} 06'¢ [1]34 v3 (BALOTNATY) ¥IMUYIN INSWIAV | 8¢
%00} |00°598'Z 0006’6  |00°0S5'6 00'698'2 000556 00'598'2 0€0 055'6 E| (Lv0D-2) 3diyis Oiddvil INivd | L€
%00} |00°020°L 00°056'L  |00°066'} 00'020°2 00056') 000202 09'¢ 0s6'l  |1dDS ONDRMVIN ININIAVY DILSYTdOWNIHL | 9¢
%001 {00°622'S1 0059 00'69 00°622'S1L 0069 00'6.2'sL 00'6€2 s9 va 1S0d 3NO - NOIS 3GISGYOY | S€
%00} |00°092 002 002 00092 002 00'092 00°0€} 4 v3 1S0d 3INO - NOIS 3AISAVYOY JLvO0Tad | ¢€
%00} |00°05S 00'L1 00t 00°05S 001 00055 00°0§ 1 va NOIS 30ISavOoy INONTY | €€
%001 100°186'1 00087  |00'0£8'Z 00'186'} 000£8'2 00°486'L 0.0 0e8'z 41 SONDIIVIN 2 3dIMLS Did4vML IAONTY | 2€
%SZ) |8V LVL'Z9 8Y'LyL'Z9  |8VLVL'ZY 00°000'05 00°000°0S 00°000'05 00’1 000'05 | vd MHOM QILOTHIG SNOANVTIZOSIN | i€
%001} |00°000'9%" 001 00°} 00°000'9Y 00't 00°000'9¥ 00°000°9¥ s 3] ONISENYD 2 ONIMYITO | 0F
%001 {00°000'62 0o’} 00’} 00°000'62 00’1 00°000'62 00'000'62 3 s WILSAS TOUINOD OiddvHL | 62
%004 {00°000'61 00'L 00’} 00°000'6} 004 00°000°6% 00°000'61 L $1 JOULINOD NOILNTIOd ¥ALVM | 82
%00} |00°002°2 00°} 004 00°00Z°C 00’} 000022 00°002'2 1 3] AN3IWaALVEY 1SNa | 22
%001 [00°0F0'L 0094 009} 00°0¥0'} 0091 00°0¥0'L 00'9 9l Eyl (LSOd QOOM) ONITIVY QUVND Wv3a VL3N | 92
%E0L |00'8LL'SS 00'658'22  {00'658'L2 00'0£2'vS 00°6€1'22 00°0/2'¥S 002 gel'ze [1d0s OIvM3QIS) 3LIYONOD HONIN | 52
%00} [00°068°L 00°0Z% 00'0Z¥ 00°068°} 00°0Zv 00°068'1 05y ozy 1408 (avd SNE) ILIHONOO HONIN | ¥Z
%S2 {§2°15L'82 05210’ [05210'L 00'100'€2 00'019'¢ 00°100°€C oty 0196 |[14DS (AVMIAING) SLFHONOD HONIW | €2
%6ZL {10°15L'9) L9°€86°G 19°€86'S 00°0LP'EL 00°0Lt'Y 00°0kP'EL boe o'y {1408 (20Z SO HOVOUddY AYMIAING) TLIHONOD HONIN | 22
%201 [00°0£2'L4 00'¥SY'E  |00'VSH'E )i 00°00}'94 00°022'¢ 007004 ‘94 00'S ozZ'e |14DS (€0 SHD dWVY 9¥ND) ALTUONOD HONIN | 12
Yy Junowy ARueno Tauend Janouy RMEND Jinowy TRUEND yinowy FHUEND oWy 83ud Iun Rauend | siun UoRdHoseq Way "ON
% 8JeQ 01 SjEWnsI [B0] snoiald QpeliRs3 SIL PozUOWNY [EIOL pazuoypny abueyd wenuo) jeutbuo wey
2107 ‘9T 1940300 or $0526 VO ‘opisionry  :diz ‘ayeis ‘Ao 200-44-14 ‘ON J9RAUOY)
2102 ‘92 sequisydeg wouy 0024 “PMIg uaing ueA 01891 :888.ppy| £250-10 % £960-68 ‘1620-28 “oN afosd Aunod;
1eul4 01 "ON ejewns3 “ONI OOV 0joBAU0D ‘oA UeBIyOIN/IEUBIS Jyjed1/sjusuiencsdu) 1988 Ulel 1LOIFOU)

2102/0€/0L

d §402 133K

3AISHYIAIN 40 ALNNOD - GYOIIY 3LVWILST SSIHD0UD




%001 {00°000°022 000021 0000Z'} 00°000'0£2 00°00Z'} 00°000'042 00°GeT 002'L 41 NVICQIN NI GONIJI 13318 9 | 65
%00} [00°099°2L 00°00€'2L  [00°00€'LL 00°099'2L 00°00£°L} 000992, 1744 00€'LL {id0S (LIHONOD AIJWVLS) ALTHONOD HONIN | 85
%00} [00°09L'PZ 00'020'¢ 00020'c 00091'¥2 00°020'c 0009}'ve 00'8 0z0'c Ll (r0Z SHO GYND G 3dAL) 313HONOD HONIN | 6
%001 [00°0V8'y 00°0vy 000v1 00°0v8'y 00°0ty 00°0v8'y 00t (444 Ex (102 SYO YILLND B GHND) ALTHONOD HONIN | 9§
%001 {00°00¥'01 0008 0008 00°00¥°01 0008 000001 00°0€) 08 ELl TIVM MD01E ONIANVLSTIYS 9 | S5
%001 {00°000'62 00'L 004 00°000'62 00’4 00°000°62 00'000'62 4 s SNV1d 308 H3d - LINANOD ONILHOIT 133¥1S | +§
%004 |00°002'C 00’8 00’8 00002’ 008 00°00Z'€ 00°00¥ 8 v3 (43aIM3S) 3aVHO OL FTOHNVW Isnrav | €5
%001 100°00¥ 00’} 004 00°00% 001 0000 00°00¥ 3 v3 IAVYO OL FTOHNVA LSNraY | 29
%004 |00°096 00°0F 00°0¥ 00096 00°0F 00'096 002 oy v3 NIVHQ WSOLS OAd .8 133
%004 {00°000°G 00C 002 00°000'S 00¢ 00°000'S 000052 4 va (822 SP SAOMEDA0Y) JUNLONULS NOILONAF | 0§
%001 |00°000'€Z 00°04 0004 00°000°€2 000} 00'000°€2 00°00€'C /13 \£] (152 HW SAOMBDA0Y) TIOHNVIN | 6F
%001 {00°000'9 00’4 00t 00°000°9 00} 00°000'9 00000'9 3 v3 (82 = M) (00€ SHD LIINI GHND) NISVE HOLYD | 8%
%001 |00°001 94 00°L 00°L 000019} 002 0000194 0000€'Z L v3 (¥ =M (00€ SHO LIINI 9uND) NISYE HOLYD | ¥
%001 |00°09}'2L} 00'090'2 000902 00°094 221 00°090°2 00°094°LL1 0098 090'c Ell ddid JLIPONOD A3DHOANITY .OE | O
%00} {00°0EY° LI 00°421 00°.21 00°0EY'LE 00°.2i 00°0EY’ 1 0006 yXA3 E)l Jdid LIYONOD A3DHOANITFY W2 | S
%001 {00°025'S 00°0p oooy - 00025’ . 00°0¥ 00025° 0088 114 41 Jdid FLIHONOD A3DUOINITHY 8L | ¥
%001 {00018'6L 0004} 00024 000186} 00°0L4 0004861 00'¢6 [+A) 41 Idid 3LTHONOD GIDHOANIFY 2L | £V
%001 |00°008'F 00'e 00 00°008't 00°¢ 00°008't 00°009'} € \£] (€08W D404 - HVTIOD) ILIUONOD G SSVIO | 2v
%004 |00°02}'S 00°Cis 00215 00°0Z4's 00°CLs 000ZL'S 00°0L 2le J41 Adid IAONTY 34
%00} {00°052'9 00'GY 00°Gy 00°0S.'9 00's¥ 00°052'9 00051 14 )l (80€ SHO) NIVHA ¥ IYMIQIS ¥3aNN | OF
WY unowy Rnuent “RjuenD Janoury Apuent holy | Kjiueng Junowy Rueng Yunowy @5iig Hun Apueny | sun "GoRdIoseq Way "ON
% 3j6Q O] S1eWHST [B10L snopmaid SJEWRST SKIL PoZIOYIRY [Ej0L pazioyny ebueyd | yoenuod euibuo : wey
Z102 'SZ 1990100 oL ¥0526 v ‘opisioany iz ‘ayes ‘Ao 800-11-4 "ON 39BRUOD,
2102 ‘92 Joquiajdag oy 00Z# "PAIG USINg UBA 01891 :689.1ppY £250-10 B £960-68 “1620-28 'ON 193f0id Aunog)
leuid 04 *ON 9jewysy "ONI OOWVW uopeUOY ‘eAy uebjyoreubs sujely/sjusiuenciduil 30658 URW (LOIrONd

choZrocion

HSUOQ

d §J0€ 133HS

ACISUIAIY 40 ALNNOD -~ QHOD3Y JLVAILST SSTUD0UD




%001 |00'629'%C 00°L 00'629'vC 00’4 00'629'vZ 00t 00'629'72 00t 00'629've dv SIONIY/STIVM

30078 AUNOSVIN 2¥O013M/AA0NTY ¥ 090
%00} {04°€22'eE 00} 0L'€22'sE 00'L 0L'€TZ'ee 00t 01'€22'¢E 00l 0L'€22'eE dv S$S300V TOOHIS G3AVd SONNIINOD |€ 000
%001 |00°005'GE 00°) 00°005°S€ 00’4 00'00§'s€ 00'L 00°005°GE 00t 00°006°'6S dv .whz<mn_>_._ Jdi4 ONIIXI/ALYO013Y (2 00D
%001 [00°064°E 00°501 00601 00051’ 00°G01 00°054'€ 00'¢0L 00°0€ £l FONZS MNITNIVHO of W3Ll | 100D
%00} [00°000°L 00'} 00'L 00°000'L 00'L 00000} 00} 00°000°L $1 ONIFENYD ANV ONIEVYITO (1 N3LL {1000
%001 |{00°00S 00'1L 00'L 00006 00'L 00005 00'L 00°00S s WALSAS TOHLINOD D44Vl ‘H N3l {1000
%001 0006 001 001 00'05¢ 00} 00°05¢€ 00} 00°05¢ $1 TJOYINOD NOILNTIOd YIALYM ‘© W3Ll |10JD
%004 [00°0S2'S 00°0S€ 00°0G€E 00052°s 00°05¢ 00052'S 00°05¢ 006} £l (guN9) 3LIYONOD HONIW '3 W31l {1000
%001 |00'069'% 00°6ES 00'see 00°069'v 00°GeE 00°069'v 00°GEE [+]e3 23 3 (Y3LLND 2 8¥ND) ILIUONOD YONIW T WAL (102D
%001 100°008'S 00021 00021 00009 00021 00'009'€ 00021 00°0¢ AD ISV ALVOFYOOV 2 SSV10 ‘Q WaLl {1000
%004 {00°052'S 00'05€ 00°08€ 00°052°S 00'0s¢ 00°0S2'S 00°06¢ 00'st AD NOLLYAVOX3 AYMAVOY 0 W3ll {1032
%004 j00°008 00°b 00} 00°008 00'L 00'008 00°1 00°008 v3 A3ML IAOWIY ‘g NTFLI 11000
%001 {00°06¢E 00°0€1 00'0€L 0006 00°0el 00°06¢ 00°0EL 00t AS ANINIAVd ONILSIXT IAOWIYH v WALl {1000

gy oWy RRUens | Awweng Janoy Rpuent WHowY KiRuent JahoWy AjuEnD Jroury 800d N RAUERD | SIEA UoRdios3 WK N

% SjeQ 0L S)euis3 [E10L Snoaig Sjeuns3 SIUL PaZHORY [E10L pezUOYY SBUBGD | 1ornuog [euIbUO wey
2402 ‘ST 4990100 EJS $0526 vO ‘opisiaany iz ‘apeis ‘A0 800-31-L) "ON 39BJUOD)
7102 ‘9T Jequwiegdag wosd 00Z# PAIQ URING UBA 01881 :8801ppY £290-10 2 £960-68 ‘162048 ON J98fo1d Aunoy)
yeut O} "ON ojeuins3y “ONI OOV 4030R110D), "oAY ueBiyOIN/IeuBIS opjel) /syuswanciduy 198AS UIEW 1LO3FOUd)

kA

D) Passad0ld

§O¥133HS

3AISHIAIY SO ALNNOD - QHOI3Y 3LYNILST SSIUO0Ud




Contract No.
Work Order No.
Contract Amount

Single Maximum CCO
Maximum CCO's
Tip Budget

CcCoO Amount
No. This CCO

$24,980.00
$35,500.00
$33,223.70
$24,629.00

HBWON -

$118,332.70

Main Street and Michigan Avenue Improvements

Contract CCO History

11-11-008
B7-0791
$1,844,164.00

$104,708.20
$184,416.40

Tip Comments:
No Change

Authority

Trans. Director
Trans. Director
Trans. Director
Trans. Director

Cumulative % Ofiginal Cumulative
CCO's Authorized CCO %

$24,980.00 1.35%
$60,480.00 1.92%
$93,703.70 1.80%
$118,332.70 1.34%

6.42%

New Authorized Contract Total
Total CCO Dollars To Date
Total % Increased by CCO's

1.35%
3.28%
5.08%
6.42%

Classification

Extra/Unavoidable
Extra/Unavoidable
Extra/Unavoidable
Extra/Unavoidable

'$1,962,496.70
$118,332.70
6.42%



EXHIBIT A: PROJECT LOCATION MAP

il ProPosED E-
HCOLTON H.S. #3

W | S A A e S ..

SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 4 WEST
NOT TO SCALE



